

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16819/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2010 in RA No.22/2010
& WA No.238/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

MOSLEM MONDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/06/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Datta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Jenat Mollah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
The operation of the impugned judgment shall
remain stayed in the meanwhile.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SAVITA SAINANI)
COURT MASTER