

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16819/2010

MOSLEM MONDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.
- Mr. Zenet Mullah, Adv.
- Mr. Parvez Debas, Adv.
- Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Navneet Kumar, Adv.
- M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.
- Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has received counter affidavit from respondent No.3 also.

If it is so, he has to file proof of such counter affidavit on record, since this is not found on record.

As per office report and as per record, respondent No.3 is yet unserved.
Item No.84

If counter affidavit by respondent No.3 is filed on record then there is no need to issue fresh notice, else issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is permitted to be served through standing counsel.

List again on 27.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)

